

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1994 OF 2006

U.T. CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AMARJEET SINGH AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH C.A.No.1995/2006, SLP(C)No.6385/2008, SLP(C)No.3271-3283/2008,
SLP(C)No.4518/2008, SLP(C)No.4519/2008, SLP(C)No.4520/2008

(With Office Report), and

SLP(C)No.6374/2008, SLP(C)No.6378/2008, SLP(C)No.6379/2008,
SLP(C)No.6380/2008, SLP(C)No.6381/2008, SLP(C)No.6382/2008,
SLP(C)No.6383/2008, SLP(C)No.6384/2008, SLP(C)No.6375/2008,
SLP(C)No.6376/2008, SLP(C)No.6377/2008, SLP(C)No.4525/2008,
SLP(C)No.4523/2008, SLP(C)No.15859/2008, SLP(C)No.15831/2008,
SLP(C)No.15833-15834/2008, SLP(C)No.6362/2008, SLP(C)No.6363/2008,
SLP(C)No.6364/2008, SLP(C)No.6365/2008, SLP(C)No.6366/2008,
SLP(C)No.6367/2008, SLP(C)No.6368/2008, SLP(C)No.6369/2008,
SLP(C)No.6371/2008, SLP(C)No.6372/2008, SLP(C)No.6373/2008,
SLP(C)No.25250/2007

(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

Date: 03/02/2009 These Appeals/petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. K.P. Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

ITEM NO.101 COURT NO.7 DATED 03.2.2009contd.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.

Ms. Manju Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Ehraz Zarar, Adv.

Dr. Monohar Singh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Chandigarh Municipal Administration is proforma respondent
in some matters. Notice to the Municipal Administration wherever it is
not served is dispensed with.

The petitioners in SLP(C)Nos.3271-3283/2008 are respondents in the SLPs filed by UT Chandigarh. Sri P.N. Puri, Advocate-in-Record for petitioners in SLP(C)Nos.3271-3283/2008 accepts notice for them, in particular in SLP(C)Nos.4518, 4519, 4523, 4525, 6374, 6377, 6379, 6382 and 6385 of 2008.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, learned counsel started her arguments at 11 a.m. and concluded at 11.20a.m. Thereafter, Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned senior counsel started his arguments and concluded at 12.30 p.m. Hearing concluded.

SLP(C)Nos.15833-15834/2008 are delinked. SLP(C)No.6371/2008 where respondents are not served is also delinked.

Judgment reserved.

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master